
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 19:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 19:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Karnataka

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Urban Development Department Karnataka

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Directorate Of Municipal Administration

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Town Panchayat Managuli

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Electronic Weigh Bridge (Without Civil Work) (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

4 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल
उपकरणउपकरण  िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वष-वष-  काका)) 24 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5612882

Dated/;दनांक : 15-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 8



Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  Cदश%नCदश%न 50 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Dरवस%Dरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;7यस;7य  ;कया;कया No

RCM Applicable/लागूलागू  आरसीएमआरसीएम Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  CकारCकार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पHीकरण6पHीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  पIितपIित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product

2 / 8



having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  क�क�  धाराधारा 9(3)। 9(3)।

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Electronic Weigh Bridge (Without Civil Work) ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�H के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�H�विश�H  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवJयकआवJयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूFयमूFय

Performance
Parameters

Providing Required test
load

Yes, No(Seller not providing and buyer to arrange
same)

The test load requirements
Provided

500 kg, 1 ton, 2 ton, 3, 5, 10, NA(in case seller not
providing)

Type of Weigh Bridge Surface Mounted, Pit Mounted, Portable (Movable)

Maximum Capacity of weigh
Bridge in Tonnes

20, 30, 40, 50, 5, 60, 80, 100, 120, 10

Graduation of weigh bridge
in KG

1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50

Warranty Period in Years 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

CONSTRUCTION
FEATURES

The type of Construction of
Weigh Bridge Plat form

Modular enabling easy Assembly ,Transportation and
adjustment of Size, Fully welded structure

Length of the Platform
required for weighing in
meters

7.5 m, 9m, 12m, 16m, 20 m, 18m, 24 m, 4.5

Width of the Plat form in
meters

3m, 4 m, 4.5m

Ramp length in mm 1:10 for portable for 1 feet height 10 feet length, NA (
For surface Mounted and Pit mounted)

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/zFkyf66xLZRYYLPR2Vhm1nURpynHRcTMvLV1RSBKCUM


load Cell Capacity of Load Cell in
Tonnes

10 ton, 20 Ton, 30Ton, 40 Ton

No of Load Cell in the weigh
bridge system

4, 6, 8, 10, 12

Type of Load Cell Compression Type, Double ended Shear Beam Load
Cell

Load cell technology Analog, Digital

Material of Body of Load
Cell

Stainless Steel, Nickel plated Alloy steel

Protection class for load
cell

IP 65, IP67, IP 68

Certification required for
for load cell

RRSL, OIML

Auto rotation lock yes for compression type load cell, NA( For double
endede shear beam load cell )

LENGTH of cable Provided
for load cell in meters

6, 9, 12

shall be provided with
automatic diagnostics

Yes, No

shall be unaffected by off
center loads

Yes, No

Rated ouput Repeatability
in terms of FS

0.05%, 0.01%

Overload rating SAFE 125%, 150%

Weigh Bridge
Controller

Housing Protection for
Digital Controller

IP 40, IP 60, IP 65

Details of Printer type dot matrix 80 col, laser printer

Printer Make epson, tvse

USB port provided Yes, No

No of digits of led display
for weight

6, 8

Minimum character size of
LCD Display

16x2, 32x2, 40x2

Provision for remote
Display port

Yes, No

Protection class for junction
box for connection

IP 65, IP 66, IP 67, IP 68

Surge protection for
junction box

Yes, No

Material of construction for
junction box

ABS, MILD STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�H�विश�H  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवJयकआवJयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूFयमूFय

4 / 8



Back up time in hours 2, 4, 6, NA if UPS not provided

Additional
parameters

Number of additional load
cell to be supplied

1, 2, 3, Not supplied

UPS to be provided with the
system

Yes, No

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�H�विश�H  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवJयकआवJयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूFयमूFय

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  7े;डट7े;डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/Dरवस%Dरवस%  CभारCभार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on
GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�
परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर

7े;डट7े;डट

ITC on GST
Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�
उपकरउपकर  करकर  7े;डट7े;डट

RCM
Applicabl

e/लागूलागू
आरसीएमआरसीएम

GST as per
RCM/Dरवस%Dरवस%  CभारCभार
केके  अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�

GST Cess 1 as per
RCM/Dरवस%Dरवस%  CभारCभार  केके

अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकारउपकार 1 1

GST
Cess 2
as per
RCM

Optional
RCM/वैक2Fपवैक2Fप
कक  Dरवस%Dरवस%  CभारCभार

NA NA Yes 18% 9% 9 (INR) -
Per Unit No

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो;टQगDरपो;टQग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो;टQगDरपो;टQग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Sachin Hiremath 586101,Town panchayat
managuli 1 45

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  SाराSारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतUशतU

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

3. Turnover

5 / 8



Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last
three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the
relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the
bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the
date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

4. Turnover

OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in
the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant
periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for
the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the
OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the
date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of
CATEGORY RELATED TO primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.

5. Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site
warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have
to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of
documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

6. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

7. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

8. Inspection

Pre-dispatch inspection at Seller premises (Fee/Charges to be borne by the BUYER): Before
dispatch, the goods will be inspected by Buyer / Consignee or their Authorized Representative or by
Nominated External Inspection Agency (independently or jointly with Buyer or Consignee as decided by
the Buyer) at Seller premises (or at designated place for inspection as declared / communicated by the
seller) for their compliance to the contract specifications. Fee/Charges taken by the External inspection
Agency and any external laboratories testing charges shall be borne by the Buyer. For in-house testing,
the Sellers will provide necessary facilities free of cost. Seller shall notify the Buyer through e-mail about
readiness of goods for pre-dispatch inspection and Buyer will notify the Seller about the Authorized
Representative/ Nominated External Inspection Agency and the date for testing. The goods would be
dispatched to consignee only after clearance in pre-dispatch inspection. Consignee's right of rejection as
per GTC in respect of the goods finally received at his location shall in no way be limited or waived by
reason of the goods having previously been inspected, tested and passed by Buyer/ Consignee or its
Nominated External Inspection Agency prior to the goods' shipment. While bidding, the sellers should take
into account 7 days for inspection from the date of email offering the goods for inspection. Any delay in
inspection beyond 7 days shall be on the part of the buyer and shall be regularised without Liquidated
Damages.
When there is requirement of submission the advance sample, the seller shall inform the buyer promptly
through emails about the date of submission of sample to the buyer nominated Inspection agency.

9. Inspection

Testing of Sample: The testing of advance sample and bulk sample during PDI will be carried at the
designated AHSP labs.When testing facilities are not available, the facilities of Govt labs/NABL/Accredited

6 / 8



labs will be utilized. The testing charges outside the designated AHSP labs to be borne by seller's.

10. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 2 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

11. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Company or firm registration certificate

Annual turnover certificate from last five years

Similar workdone certificate

GST and PAN certificate

.

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

7 / 8

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मW भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Cितबंध के संबंध मW भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मW �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म Cािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मW भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समा\ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

8 / 8

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241115

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसटी की धारा 9(3)।

	Electronic Weigh Bridge (Without Civil Work) ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


